TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank	Imperial Bank	08/02/2004	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDYMAN ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	9725 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 212
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402959	HANDYMAN ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9584

TM-PDX@STOEL.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley/Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

45043-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patrick P. Hartigan

Total Attachments: 2

source=-sj71f98_Page_1#page1.tif source=-sj71f98_Page_2#page1.tif

REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK 900011041

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of	8/2/	04	by
COMERICA BANK, successor in interest to IMPERIAL	BANK	(together,	"LENDER").

Recital

WHEREAS, HANDYMAN ONLINE, INC. ("COMPANY I") assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded on September 20, 2000 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 2149 and Frame Number 0045; and

WHEREAS, SERVICEMAGIC, INC., assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, LENDER wishes to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademark.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademark.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Signature

Name: ROPERT VAN NORTWICK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Address:

Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 800

3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CC 94306

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Mark	App. No	Reg. No.	Registration Date
HANDYMAN ONLINE	75/531,028	2402959	11/07/2000

PortInd2-4483837.1 0045043-00013

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0646